

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19429-19430/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2003 in RA No. 12118/2003 and order dated 07/08/2003 in CW No. 758/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CHANDGI RAM & ORS.

Petition er(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

R espondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and deletion of the name of respondent No. 5 and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 28/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sirish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr.S. Abu Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for deletion of respondent No. 5 is allowed a

t the risk of the petitioners.

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master